OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI DISTRICT : KAILASHAHAR

No. F.10(170)-DJ/U/Estt/2018/ 9043-51 /,

Dated, Kailashahar

The 4th November, 2022

MEMORANDUM

The final merit list/ selection list and panel of the candidates, in order of merit, for recruitment to the post of LDC under the Sub-ordinate judiciary of Tripura in pursuance of the advertisement No. F. 10(171)-DJ/U/Estt./2018/592-93, dated 22.01.2019 has been uploaded in the official website of the Unakoti District Court on the 4th day of November, 2022. The merit list/panel shall remain valid for 01 (one) year w.e.f. 04.11.2022.

(P. Kumar)

District & Sessions Judge Unakoti District, Kailashahar

Copy for kind information to:-

The Registrar General, Hon'ble the High Court of Tripura, Agartala.

Copy for information to:-

1. The District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai District, Ambassa/ North Tripura District, Dharmanagar /Sepahijala District, Sonamura/ West Tripura District, Agartala/ Gomati District, Udaipur/ South Tripura District, Belonia/ Khowai District, Khowai alongwith copy of final merit list/ selection list and panel of the candidates.

Copy also forwarded to:-

The System Officer under the High Court of Tripura e-Court Services, posted in the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti District, Kailashahar with a direction to upload the memorandum in the official website.

District & Sessions Judge Unakoti District, Kailashahar